ATTN: RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES DEED RECORD 132
666 GRAND, P.O. BOX 657

Parcel No.	61-46	DES MOINES, IA 50303 MIDWEST POWER SYS		State of low		
Project No.	24002	MIDWEST POWER SYS	STEMS INC.	County Ma		 _
Draft No.		TRANSMISSION EASEMENT	LIIAE	TOMINGING A	West of the 5	h P.M.
Structures I	NO			Section 23		
KNOW ALL	. MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS:				
		ners(s) W. Dean Moore and Eil	leen Moore			
7116	undersigned Own	(10:13(3) <u> </u>				
					,	
and the unc	dersigned Tenant	(s)	<u> </u>			 -
for and in o	onsideration of <u>C</u>	One and no/100		_dollars(\$ <u>_1.(</u>	<u>00</u>) do hereb	y grant to
Midwaet Da	war Systems Inc.	an Iowa Inorporation, its succes	ssors and ass	signs, an eas	semention me	a haibose
of and inclu	iding the right to o	construct, econstruct, maintain, the trans pission of electric ene	operate, enta	rge, repair, i communicati	ons purposes	. and anv
replace wire	tures foundations	and other equipment incidental	mereto (here	inafter collec	tively referred	to as the
"Lina"\ unar	n over along an	d across certain real estate desc	cribed below. 1	togetner witn	i the right to e	mer upon
said real es	state for the purp	ose of constructing, reconstruct	ing, maintain	ing, operatin	ig, enlarging, abla care) suc	repairing,
locating, an	id removing and re	eplacing the Line, the right to trir fere with the proper maintenance	and operation	, with reasons n of the Line.	and the right	to remove
from the ct	rin of land speci	ifically described below any ob-	Struction. Incl	luaina bullair	ngs, rences, a	and other
ata interca	which interfere wi	th the maintenance and operatio	on of the Line.	, and includir	ng but not iimi	itaa io ina
right to sall	lease apportion	or subdivide its rights (or any D	art (nereoi) n	ereunger. M	HOWEST LOWER	i Oysieilis
annoad by	the construction	r or pay for any damage to crop reconstruction, maintenance, op	eration, enjar	dement, reba	air, iocalion, o	n removai
and replace	amont of the Line	 except any obstructions place 	ea subsequer	it to the grai	ming or uns e	asemen.
Crantara ac	aroo that they will	l not construct or place any build	ainas, structui	res, biants, c	ກ ບູນເຄດ ບຸນວູນເຄ	30110115 011
the property	v described belov	v which would result in a violatio	on of the minii	mum clearar	nce requireme	ents of the
		e or would interfere with the ope				
An easeme	ent to consist of a	a tract of land 100 feet in width	being 50 feet	t either side	of the center	line of the
existing trai	nsmission line as	constructed, said tract being mo	ore particularly	y described a	as follows:	
Decioning (at a point approvi	mately 1320 feet east of the Sou	ithwest Corne	er of the Sou	theast Quarte	r (SE 1/4)
of Section :	at a point approxi 23 Township 75	North, Range 28 West of the 5th	h P.M., Madis	son County,	lowa; extendi	ng thence
northeaster	ly a distance of a	approximately 3225 feet.				
					FILED NO.	2392
					B00K132	PAGE 5/2
		COMPUTER		. 48	94 MAR 14	AM II: LI
		RECORDED V	REC \$	V 68		
		COMPARED	ALID \$,	MICHELLE RECOR	
			R.M.F. \$_	100	MADISON CO	UNTY. 10WA
					-i	
This easen	nent is intended to	o cover multiple circuits within th	ie described (easement str	пр.	
Mi	duact Power Syst	ems Inc., its contractor or agent,	may enter sai	d premises fo	or the purpose	of making
	d araliminany activ	mates immediately unon the AXAC	CUTION OT THIS (easement ou	il lile easeinei	il Silaii not
otherwise I	he operative not s	shall construction begin until the	Tuli considera	apon is paid	as peremaner	r provided.
		knowledges payment of <u>fru</u> hereunder, and it is agreed that				ition,
dollars (\$_	2000	(\$ pone), is paid to the become binding upon all parties	undersigned	within	months	from date
hereof, this	agreement shall	become binding upon all parties	s hereto, their	r heirs, súcce	essors and as	signs, and
	AAIA UNAR IDA RA	rmanent removal or abandonme then the initial payment shall be	:III VI III I 5 IIII 5 .	. II liib balai	1100 OI 1110 OOI	
is not paid	as above limited om all further obl	, then the initial payment shall be igation hereunder.	e lottelled to	ino granici o	ina com parim	
					44 00DE 0UA	DTCD 470
	THE UNDERSIG	NED SHALL HAVE THE STATUT MENT BY MAILING A "NOTIC	ORY RIGHT	UNDER IOW	TO MIDWES	T POWER
CVCTENC	INC DV CEDTI	IEIED MAIL WITH RETURN RE	CFIPT REQI	UESTED. I	HE NOTICE	MOSI DE
RECEIVE	BY MIDWEST P	OWER SYSTEMS INC. WITHIN	SEVEN (7) D	AYS, EXCLL	JDING SATUR	DAY AND
CHAINAV	TO BE EFFECTI	VE				
DIOLIT T	THE UNDERSIG	NED ACKNOWLEDGES RECEI ION PRIOR TO EXECUTION	N OF THIS	AGREEM	ENT AND	FURTHER
ACKNOWI	LEDGES RECEIR	T OF THE FORM, IN DUPLICA	TE, THAT C	AN BE USE	D TO GIVE N	OTICE OF
CANCELL	ATION TO MIDW	IEST POWER, SYSTEMS JNC.			,	
J	101	4 4 22 70		10 10 C	4	
Dated a	t <i></i>	encot, this 23 day of _	FRBP-W7	14 7 19 7	:/	
was.	n. 12	- 40				
NAL	au /ho	7/V	Tax I.D. Numbe	r/Social Secu	rity Number	
W. Dean M	man A	· •			·	
Eileen Moo	10	1	Гах I.D. Numbe	r/Social Secu	rity Number	
				<u> </u>	ata i Milianti i	
		1	Tax I.D. Numbe	ir/Social Secu	rity Number	

PELASE THE FILE TRUTTES - TUMESES ATTN: RIGHT-OF WAY SERVICES 666 GRAND P.O. BOX 657

666 Grand, P.O. Box 657 0ES Moines, 1A 50303

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF 10W.A On this 2/1 day of Fernand County and State, personally appeared L. known to be the person(s) who is (or are) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that They executed the same as Their voluntary act and deed. RICHARD MYERS **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF _ COUNTY OF , A.D., 19 ____, before me, a Notary Public in and for the said day of County and Sinte, personally appeared known to be the person(s) who is (or are) comed in and who executed the loregoing instrument, and ncknowledged that __lie__ executed the same as ___ ___ voluniary act and deed. Notary Public In the State of lows MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT SIATE OF COUNTY OF _ TO HIDWEST POWER SYSTEMS INC. As legal helder and owner of all the notes or other evidences of indebtedness secured by mortgage or deed of final, dated the day of 19, recorded in the flecorder's Office of County, lows, in Book page and company of the within and loregoing right-of-way agreement, , the undersigned hereby Dolod _____ ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MODIGAGEE'S CONSENT STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF ___ On this _ _, A.D., 19____, before me, a Notary Public, personally to me known to be the person(s) who is (or are) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ______ executed the same as ____ Notary Public in the State of lower CORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF On this day of A.D., 19 ___, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, and personally known, who being by me duly sworn, dkl say that lie__, is (are) (respectively) the procured by said) corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors, and the said materials and sealed on said corporation by acknowledged the execution of said instrument to the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily of said WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public In the State of lows